Cadillac LYRIQ REACH Article 33 Communication

Dear customer,

The REACH Regulation (Reg. EC 1907/2006) Article 33 is aimed at enabling customers of supplied products to
take any relevant risk management measures that may arise from the presence in articles of Substances of
Very High Concern (SVHCs) listed on the current Candidate List for Authaorization, in order to guarantee their
safe use.

General Safe Use Information for Articles

Each Cadillac LYRIQ vehicle is provided with an owner's manual, which includes safe use information for
owners & operators of the vehicle. Cadillac LYRIQ information on repair and servicing of vehicles and genuine
parts also includes safe use information for service personnel through our electronics parts catalogue.

An end-of-life vehicle may only be disposed of legally at an Authorized Treatment Facility (ATF). Vehicle parts
should be disposed in accordance with locally applicable laws and local authority guidance.

Identification of SVHCs

To the best of our knowledge based on information received from our supply chain and our own product data,
the following SVHCs are present in component articles at greater than 0.1% w/w.



Vehicle Area REACh Candidate List Substance CAS No.
Electrical Function
Wire Harness - Lead 7439-92-1
Attachments/Components
Receiver Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Tire Pressure Sensor-Electronic 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Lead 7439-92-1
12VDC to 120/230VAC Power 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2- 71868-10-5
Converter Module morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead 7439-92-1
Current/Voltage Sensor & Algorithm  Lead 7439-92-1
Camera - Module Glycols, polyethylene, mono((1,1,3,3- 9036-19-5
tetramethylbutyl)phenyl) ether
Lead 7439-92-1
Transmitter 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Tire Pressure Sensor-Electronic Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Electrical Center without Electronics Lead 7439-92-1
Chassis Wiring Lead 7439-92-1
Connector Assembly Lead 7439-92-1
Alarm System 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
AC Charging Power Distribution 1,6,7,89,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Module Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,107oct
Lead 7439-92-1
Sensing Diagnostic Module Lead 7439-92-1



Vehicle Area

REACH Candidate List Substance

CAS No.

Electrical Function

Connector Assembly
Electronic Body Module Bracket

Exterior Sound Module

Battery - Module/Assembly

HV Propulsion Power Distribution
Module

Vehicle Dynamics Sensor

Sensor

Exterior Lighting Control Module

AC Charging Fuse Module

Bracket

Advanced Forward Lighting

Power Liftgate

Vision

Boric acid
Cobalt sulphate
Lead

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Lead

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-
morpholinopropan-1-one

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Cobalt(l) nitrate hexahydrate
Diboron-trioxide

Lead

Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
TBBA

Lead
TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-
morpholinopropan-1-one

Cobalt sulphate

Lead
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead

10043-35-3

10124-43-3

7439-92-1

1317-36-8
79-94-7

7439-92-1

71868-10-5

540-97-6

10026-22-9

1303-86-2

7438-92-1

1317-36-8

11120-22-2
79-94-7

7438-92-1
79-94-7

1303-86-2

7438-92-1

12626-81-2

1317-36-8

71868-10-5

10124-43-3

7439-92-1

12060-00-3

1303-86-2

7439-92-1

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

7439-92-1



Vehicle Area REACHh Candidate List Substance CAS No.
Electrical Function
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Power Inverter Module 1,2-Diethoxyethane 629-14-1
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Closure/Door/Tailgate Wiring Lead 7439-92-1
Sensor Lead 7439-92-1
TBBA 79-94-7
Module Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 7438-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Camera Lead 7439-92-1
Ultrasonic - Module Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Swappable Charging Cordset Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 74338-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride, Paraffin oils, 25550-51-0
chloro
On-Board Charger Module 2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4- 119313-12-1
morpholinobutyrophenone
2-Ethoxyethyl acetate 111-15-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-18-5



Vehicle Area REACHh Candidate List Substance CAS No.
Electrical Function
Cadmium 7440-43-9
Integrated Power Electronics 1,2-Diethoxyethane 629-14-1
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2- 71868-10-5
morpholinopropan-1-one
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Lead 7438-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Methyl Imidazone 693-98-1
Connector Assembly Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Ultrasonic - Sensor Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Wire Harness - Boric acid 10043-35-3
Attachments/Components
Instrument Panel Wiring Lead 7439-92-1
Tris(2-methoxyethoxy)vinylsilane 1067-53-4
Sensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Outlet Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Venhicle Interface Module Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Body Control Module Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 7439-92-1
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2



Vehicle Area REACHh Candidate List Substance CAS No.
Electrical Function
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Suspension Control Module Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Swappable Charging Cordset Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride 85-42-7
Powertrain Harness Boric acid 10043-35-3
Lead 7438-92-1
Headliner Harness Lead 7438-92-1
Module Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 74339-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Console Wiring Lead 7439-92-1
Central Gateway Module Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Hands Free Rear Closure Lead 7439-92-1
Short Range Radar - Sensor Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
6,6'-di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Camera - Module Cobalt-dinitrate 10141-05-6
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Module Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 74339-92-1
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Sensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2



Vehicle Area

REACH Candidate List Substance

CAS No.

Electrical Function

LiDAR - Sensor

Seat Position Memory Module

Body Wiring

12V Battery Cable
Cable ASM - High Voltage DC

Information & Control

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
4 4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead

Lead-monoxide
Phenolphthalein
4-(1,1,3,3-Tetramethylbuty)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Melamine

Boric acid

Lead
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Tris(2-methoxyethoxy)vinylsilane
Lead

Lead

Display

Speaker

Accelerometer

Diboron-trioxide

Lead

Lead-monoxide

Silicic acid, lead salt
C,C-azodi(formamide)
Diboron-trioxide

Lead

1317-36-8

12060-00-3

556-67-2

80-05-7

1303-86-2

7439-92-1

1317-36-8

77-08-8

140-66-9

1303-86-2

7438-92-1

12626-81-2

1317-36-8
108-78-1

10043-35-3

7438-92-1

556-67-2

26523-78-4
1067-53-4

7439-92-1

7439-92-1

1303-86-2

7438-92-1

1317-36-8

11120-22-2

123-77-3

1303-86-2

7439-92-1



Vehicle Area REACHh Candidate List Substance CAS No.
Information & Control
Single Button Switch Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Amplifier Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Lead 7439-92-1
Bracket Cobalt sulphate 10124-43-3
Module Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Receptacle Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Switch 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2- 71868-10-5
morpholinopropan-1-one
Microphone Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Bracket Cobalt sulphate 10124-43-3
Antenna - Attachments/Components Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Base C,C-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 74339-92-1
Inductive Charger Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 74339-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoy)phosphine oxide  75980-60-8
Switch-Turn Signal Lead 7439-92-1
HVAC Integrated Center Stack Cobalt sulphate 10124-43-3
Faceplate
Lead 7439-92-1
Amplifier Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Auxiliary Integrated Center Stack Lead 7439-92-1

Faceplate



Vehicle Area REACh Candidate List Substance CAS No.
Information & Control
Module Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Multi-Function Controller 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2- 71868-10-5
morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead 7439-92-1
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Base 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-y1)-4,6-ditertpentylphenoal 25973-55-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Exterior
Container Assembly Lead 7439-92-1
Blade 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Lead 7439-92-1
Rear Combination Lamp - Assembly Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
Front Wiper & Washer - Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Attachments/Components
Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Wheel Opening Molding C,C-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Emblem Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-maonoxide 1317-36-8
Rear Fascia Lamp - Assembly Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-maonoxide 1317-36-8
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Fascia - Attachments/Components  2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-y)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1



Vehicle Area REACHh Candidate List Substance CAS No.
Exterior
Bracket 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-y1)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Fascia - Attachments/Components Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Grille - Module/Assembly Cobalt-dichloride 7646-79-9
Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Methyl Imidazone 693-98-1
Rear End Spoiler Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 7438-92-1
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Sunroof - Attachments/Components Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 74339-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Refractory ceramic fibres 142844-00-6
TBBA 79-94-7
Bracket Lead 7438-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
License Lamp - Assembly Lead 7439-92-1
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Body Closure
Cylinder Lead 7439-92-1
Hinge Cobalt-dichloride 7646-79-9
Latch Lead 7439-92-1
Hood C,C-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Outside Rearview Mirror - Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Attachments/Components
Lead 7439-92-1
Phenol, dimethyl-, phosphate (3:1) 25155-23-1
6,6'-di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Diphenyl(2.4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide  75380-60-8
Inside Rearview Mirror - Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Attachments/Components



Vehicle Area REACHh Candidate List Substance CAS No.
Body Closure
Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Bumper C.,C-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Outside Rearview Mirror - Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Attachments/Components
Latch Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 74339-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 7438-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Window Regulator Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead 7438-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
6,6'-di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Outside Rearview Mirror - Cobalt-dinitrate 10141-05-6
Attachments/Components
Outside Handle 1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone 872-50-4
Lead 74339-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidone 872-50-4
Lead 7438-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-y1)-4,6-ditertpentylphenal 25873-55-1
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-y)-4 6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
TBBA 79-94-7
Body Structure
Body Cavity Baffle (Expanding) C,C-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7



Vehicle Area REACH Candidate List Substance CAS No.

Body Structure

Body Hinge Pillar Inner Lower
Assembly/Cowl Side Assembly

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate 84-61-7

Rail
Reinforcement
Gutter

Panel

Extension/QOutrigger/Filler

Rail

Brace

Interior

Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Phenol, dimethyl-, phosphate (3:1)
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate
Phenol, dimethyl-, phosphate (3:1)
Dicyclohexyl-phthalate

Phenol, dimethyl-, phosphate (3:1)

Footwell Lamp

Pin Spot Lamp

Haptic

Trim
Fire Extinguisher Assembly
Seat Heat

Luggage Shade

Heat/Vent Module

Liftgate Trim

Retractor Assembly

Front Seat -
Attachments/Components

Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride
Lead

Lead

Boric acid

Lead

Cobalt sulphate

Lead

Lead

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethy)-1,3,5-triazine-
2.4.6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

Lead

Cobalt sulphate
Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride
Lead

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-
morpholinopropan-1-one

84-61-7

84-61-7

84-61-7

84-61-7

84-61-7

25155-23-1

84-61-7

25155-23-1

84-61-7

25155-23-1

85-42-7

7438-92-1

7438-92-1

10043-35-3

7438-92-1

10124-43-3

7439-92-1

7439-92-1

2451-62-9

7438-92-1

10124-43-3

85-42-7

7439-92-1

71868-10-5



Vehicle Area REACHh Candidate List Substance CAS No.
Interior
Boric acid 10043-35-3
C.C-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Cobalt sulphate 10124-43-3
Lead 7439-92-1
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Second Row Seat - Boric acid 11113-50-1
Attachments/Components
C.C-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead 74339-92-1
Driver Knee Bolster Trim Cobalt sulphate 10124-43-3
Cover/End Cap Cobalt sulphate 10124-43-3
Panel Cobalt sulphate 10124-43-3
Seat Heat Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Pad Cobalt sulphate 10124-43-3
Lead 7439-92-1
6,6'-di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Quarter Panel Upper (Sail Panel) Cobalt sulphate 10124-43-3
Seat Plastics Cobalt sulphate 10124-43-3
C,C-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Appearance Panel Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Second Row Seat - Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Attachments/Components
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Retractor Assembly Lead 7439-92-1
6,6'-di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Seat Trim Outline C.C-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Cushion Lead 7439-92-1



Vehicle Area REACh Candidate List Substance CAS No.
Interior
Extension Cobalt sulphate 10124-43-3
Trim Cover C,C-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Glove Box Instrument Panel Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride 85-42-7
Compartment Assembly
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Melamine 108-78-1
Front Seat - Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Attachments/Components 6,6-di-tert-butyl-2.2-methylenedi-p-cresal 119-47-1
Applique Lead 7439-92-1
Footwell Lamp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Wiring Harness Boric acid 10043-35-3
Lead 7439-92-1
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
6,6'-di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Pin Spot Lamp Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride 85-42-7
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Head Restraint Lead 7439-92-1
C.,C-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Heat/Vent Module Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Passenger Airbag Module Assembly Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide ~ 75980-60-8
Windshield Garnish Trim A Pillar 1,2-Benzenedicarboxylic acid, di-C7-11-branched 68515-42-4
and linear alkyl esters
Quarter Panel Lower Cyclohexane-1,2-dicarboxylic anhydride 85-42-7
Seat Comfort/Occupant Support Lead 7439-92-1
Systems
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Trim Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 7439-92-1
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Lead-maonoxide 1317-36-8
Glove Box Instrument Panel Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Compartment Assembly
Lead 7439-92-1
Seat Vent Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-maonoxide 1317-36-8



Vehicle Area REACHh Candidate List Substance CAS No.
Interior
Buckle Asm Melamine 108-78-1
HVAC & Powertrain Cooling
Ambient Sensor Lead 7439-92-1
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
Electric Coolant Pump Assembly Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Chiller Lead 7439-92-1
Console Blower Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 74339-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Compressor & Misc Refrigerant Lead 7439-92-1
Eara(m%gr;ts/mmponents Tris(2-methoxyethoxy)vinylsilane 1067-53-4
Front Refrigerant Plumbing Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Lead 7438-92-1
Moisture Sensor Lead 7439-92-1
Flow Valve Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Electronic High Voltage Coolant 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2- 71868-10-5
Heater Module morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead 7438-92-1
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Sensor Assembly Lead 7439-92-1
Compressor Assembly 2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4- 119313-12-1
morpholinobutyrophenone
Cobalt(I) nitrate hexahydrate 10026-22-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2



Vehicle Area REACh Candidate List Substance CAS No.
HVAC & Powertrain Cooling
Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Console Air Distributor Lead 7439-92-1
Chassis
Control Arm Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Mount Lead 7439-92-1
Road Wheel 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-y)-4 6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Lead 7439-92-1
Rear Caliper 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine- 2451-62-9
2.4 .6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2- 71868-10-5
morpholinopropan-1-one
Cobalt(IN nitrate hexahvdrate 10026-22-9
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 7439-92-1
Pedal Lead 7439-92-1
TBBA 79-94-7
Reservoir Lead 7439-92-1
Front Caliper Lead 7439-92-1
Bracket Lead 7439-92-1
Rack & Pinion Steering Gear Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Assembly
Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Shock Lead 7439-92-1
Front Caliper Boric acid 10043-35-3
Front Suspension - Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Attachments/Components
Rear Suspension — Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Attachments/Components
Front Steering — Nonoxinol 9016-45-9
Attachments/Components
Front Wheel Bearing Methyl Imidazone 693-98-1
Rear Wheel Bearing Methyl Imidazone 693-98-1
Steering Column - Module/Assembly Lead 7439-92-1
Shock Assembly Lead 7439-92-1
Rear Air Spring Module Lead 7439-92-1
Wheel Nut Lead 7439-92-1



Vehicle Area REACh Candidate List Substance CAS No.
Chassis
Air Suspension Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Master Cylinder Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Induction/Exh/Fuel/Controls/Driveline
Half Shaft - Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Attachments/Components
Accelerator Pedal Module Lead 7439-92-1
TBBA 79-94-7
Half Shaft - Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Attachments/Components
Powertrain
Transmission Hardware 1,2-Diethoxyethane 629-14-1
Accommodation
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead 7439-92-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2



